# CH \$90.00 5751507

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terviva, Inc.		06/06/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Terviva Industries, LLC		06/06/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Florida Regenerative Pongamia Fund I, LLC		06/06/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Agent
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5751507	TERVIVA
Serial Number:	90874897	PONOVA
Serial Number:	88508000	TERVIVA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (619) 699-2708

Email: christian.cruz@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 401 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Matt Schwartz
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 32** source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_- Terviva - IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page1.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page2.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page3.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page4.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page5.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page6.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page7.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page8.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page9.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page10.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page11.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page12.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page13.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page14.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page15.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page16.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page17.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page18.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page19.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page20.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page21.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page22.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page23.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page24.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page25.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page26.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page27.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page28.tif source=SVB.SVB\_Capital\_-\_Terviva\_-\_IPSA\_(Mezzanine)#page29.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page30.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page31.tif source=SVB.SVB Capital - Terviva - IPSA (Mezzanine)#page32.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of June 6, 2022 by and between TERVIVA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Terviva Parent"), TERVIVA INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Terviva Industries"), and FLORIDA REGENERATIVE PONGAMIA FUND I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("US Guarantor"; together with Terviva Parent and Terviva Industries, jointly and severally, "Grantor") and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent").

### **RECITALS**

- A. SILICON VALLEY BANK and SVB INNOVATION CREDIT FUND VIII, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (collectively, the "Lenders") have agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Terviva Parent and Terviva Industries (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Mezzanine Loan and Security Agreement by and among the Lenders, Agent, Terviva Parent and Terviva Industries dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). US Guarantor has agreed to guarantee the obligations of Terviva Parent and Terviva Industries under the Loan Documents by entry into that certain Unconditional Guaranty dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Unconditional Guaranty"). Lenders are willing to make the Loans to Terviva Parent and Terviva Industries, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement or the Unconditional Guaranty, as the case may be, Grantor has granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

### **AGREEMENT**

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. To secure its obligations under the Loan Documents, Grantor grants and pledges to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

297756817.1 354271-002003

- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on Exhibit D attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials to record and register this Agreement upon request by Agent.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Loan Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Loan Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Loan Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which

when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California or any other jurisdiction).

[Balance of Page Intentionally Left Blank] [Signature Page Follows] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

**GRANTOR:** 

Address:

TERVIVA, INC. 980 Atlantic Ave., Suites 105-106 Alameda, California 94501

Attn: Scott Bowman, Chief Financial Officer

TERVIVA, INC.

By: Naven Sikka

Name: Naveen Sikka

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TERVIVA INDUSTRIES, LLC

By: Namen Sikka

Name: Naveen Sikka

Title: Authorized Signatory

FLORIDA REGENERATIVE PONGAMIA FUND I, LLC

By: Navien Sikka

Name: Naveen Sikka

Title: Authorized Signatory

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Meghan Colwell

Name: Meghan Colwell

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Address:

SILICON VALLEY BANK 1000 Louisiana Street Ste 1990

Attn: Mona Maitra, Managing Director

Houston, Texas 77002

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

297756817.1 354271-002003

# EXHIBIT B

# **Patents**

# **Granted Patents (United States)**

Patent Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K128B'	13/987,125	7/1/13	US PP26, 062 P3	11/10/15
PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K140'	13/987,126	7/2/13	US PP26, 060 P3	11/11/15
PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K606'	13/987,127	7/3/13	US PP26, 061 P3	11/12/15
PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K206'	16/602,150	8/14/19	US PP34,010	3/15/22
PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K207'	16/602,152	8/14/19	US PP34,074	3/29/22

# **Patent Applications**

Country	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Status
United States of America	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	17/282,722	10/3/19	Filed
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	PCT/US2019/054579	10/3/19	Filed
Taiwan	KARANJA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	108135949	10/3/19	Filed
Argentina	KARANJA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	P19 01 02812	10/3/19	Filed
Pakistan	KARANJA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	665/2019	10/3/19	Filed
Paraguay	KARANJA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	82896/2019	10/3/19	Filed
Uruguay	KARANJA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	38.401	10/3/19	Filed
China	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	201980080456.4	10/3/19	Filed
Brazil	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	BR 11 2021 006279 3	10/3/19	Filed
India	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	202117019386	10/3/19	Filed

297756817.1 354271-002003

Mexico	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	MX/a/2021/003835	10/3/19	Filed
Australia	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	2019355554	10/3/19	Filed
European Patent Office	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	19869239.4	10/3/19	Filed
Canada	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	3,114,917	10/3/19	Filed
Indonesia	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	P00202102705	10/3/19	Filed
Japan	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	2021-543987	10/3/19	Filed
Russian Federation	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	2021112155	10/3/19	Filed
Singapore	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	11202103287X	10/3/19	Filed
Malaysia	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	PI 2021001752	10/3/19	Filed
Hong Kong	PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	62022047729.8	10/3/19	Filed
United States of America	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	17/427,179	2/3/20	Filed
Patent Cooperation Treaty	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	PCT/US2020/016385	2/3/20	Expired
Angola	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	3994	2/3/20	Filed
Australia	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	2020215603	2/3/20	Filed
Brazil	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	BR 11 2021 015093 5	2/3/20	Filed
China	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	2020800114843	2/3/20	Filed
Colombia	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	NC2021/0010898	2/3/20	Filed

Costa Rica	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	2021-0445	2/3/20	Filed
Ecuador	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	SENADI-2021-635	2/3/20	Filed
Guatemala	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	A2021-159	2/3/20	Filed
India	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	202117037543	2/3/20	Filed
Indonesia	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	P00202106246	2/3/20	Filed
Mexico	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	<b>M</b> X/a/2021/008863	2/3/20	Filed
Philippines	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	1-2021-551870	2/3/20	Filed
African Regional Intellectual Property Organisation	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	AP/P/2021/013394	2/3/20	Filed
United States of America	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	17/765,646	10/2/20	Filed
Patent Cooperation Treaty	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	PCT/US2020/053945	10/2/20	Filed
Taiwan	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	109134316	9/30/20	Filed
Argentina	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	P20 01 02735	10/2/20	Filed
Paraguay	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	60518/2020	10/2/20	Filed
Uruguay	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	38.904	10/2/20	Filed
Pakistan	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	670/2020	10/2/20	Filed
Australia	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	2020358833	10/2/20	Filed
Brazil	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	BR112022005983-3	10/2/20	Filed

Canada	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	3,153,204	10/2/20	Filed
China	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	PENDING	10/2/20	Filed
European Patent Office	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	20870766.1	10/2/20	Filed
Eurasian Patent Organization	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	202290834	10/2/20	Filed
Indonesia	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	P00202204865	10/2/20	Filed
India	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	202217025698	10/2/20	Filed
Japan	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	PENDING	10/2/20	Filed
Mexico	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	MX/a/2022/003861	10/2/20	Filed
Malaysia	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	Pl2022001719	10/2/20	Filed
Singapore	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	11202203307V	10/2/20	Filed
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	PCT/US2021/025572	4/2/21	Filed
Taiwan	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	110112409	4/6/21	Filed
Argentina	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	2021 01 00846	4/5/21	Filed
Paraguay	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	26222/2021	4/5/21	Filed
Uruguay	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	39.151	4/5/21	Filed
Pakistan	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	272/2021	4/5/21	Filed
Bangladesh	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	121/2021	4/4/21	Filed

Patent Cooperation Treaty	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	PCT/US2021/025576	4/2/21	Filed
Taiwan	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	110112422	4/6/21	Filed
Argentina	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	20210100848	4/5/21	Filed
Paraguay	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	26205/2021	4/5/21	Filed
Uruguay	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	39152	4/5/21	Filed
Pakistan	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	273/2021	4/5/21	Filed
Bangladesh	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	119/2021	4/4/21	Filed
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	PCT/US2021/025578	4/2/21	Filed
Taiwan	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	110112423	4/6/21	Filed
Argentina	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	20210100852	<b>4</b> /5/21	Filed
Paraguay	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	26174/2021	4/5/21	Filed
Uruguay	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	39.155	4/5/21	Filed
Pakistan	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	271/2021	<b>4</b> /5/21	Filed
Bangladesh	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	118/2021	4/4/21	Filed
United States of America	PONGAMIA VARIETIES	16/602,144	8/14/19	Abando ned
United States of America	PONGAMIA VARIETIES	17/061,410	10/1/20	Abando ned
United States of America	PONGAMIA VARIETIES	17/409,256	8/23/21	Filed

Australia	PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K128B'	2020/297	12/2/20	Filed
Australia	PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K140'	2020/295	12/2/20	Filed
Australia	PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K606'	2020/296	12/2/20	Filed
Australia	PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K206	2020/294	12/2/20	Filed
Australia	PONGAMIA TREE NAMED 'K207'	2020/293	12/2/20	Filed
United States of America	KARANJA COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF PREPARING AND ANALYZING THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF	62/741,351	10/4/18	Expired
United States of America	PONGAMIA VARIETIES	62/722,102	8/23/18	Expired
United States of America	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BLACK SIGATOKA IN BANANAS USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	62/800,540	2/3/19	Expired

United States of America	EDIBLE PONGAMIA COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING THEREOF	62/910,315	10/3/19	Expired
United States of America	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	63/004,780	4/3/20	Expired
United States of America	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	63/004,785	4/3/20	Expired
United States of America	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	63/004,787	4/3/20	Expired
United States of America	PONGAMIA OIL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	63/004,790	4/3/20	Expired
United States of America	PONGAMIA PROTEIN PRODUCTS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND USING THEREOF	63/004,792	4/3/20	Expired
United States of America	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING ROOT KNOT NEMATODE INFESTATION USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	63/127,829	12/18/20	Expired
United States of America	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING SILVERLEAF WHITEFLY USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	63/127,772	12/18/20	Expired
United States of America	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING FALL ARMYWORM USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	63/127,778	12/18/20	Expired
United States of America	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING FUSARIUM INFECTION USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	63/127,856	12/18/20	Expired
United States of America	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BOTRYTIS INFECTION USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	63/127,775	12/18/20	Expired
United States of America	METHODS FOR CONTROLLING BACTERIAL LEAF SPOT USING PONGAMIA OIL AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF	63/127,786	12/18/20	Expired

# EXHIBIT C

# Trademarks

# **TERVIVA**

	£	X	¥	¥			
Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Int. Class(es)	Goods/Services
Algeria	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Argentina	Registered	3864015	Jan-08- 2020	3260873	Feb-15-2022	01	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.
Argentina	Registered	3864013	Jan-08- 2020	3235916	Nov-30-2021	05	Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; and protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.
Argentina	Registered	3864014	Jan-08- 2020	3235917	Nov-30-2021	29	Class 29 Vegetable oils for food and animal feed.
Argentina	Registered	3864016	Jan-08- 2020	3235918	Nov-30-2021	30	Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.
Argentina	Registered	3864017	Jan-08- 2020	3163818	May-07-2021	31	Class 31 Animal feed; Living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); Cattle feed.
Australia	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	2076632	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; fertilizers for agricultural use; natural fertilizers; organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31

297756817.1 354271-002003

							Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Brazil	Registered	50152090 9	Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01	Class 01 Fertilizers; fertilizers for agricultural use; natural fertilizers; organic fertilizers.
Brazil	Registered	50152090 9	Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	05	Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.
Brazil	Registered	50152090 9	Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	30	Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.
Brazil	Registered	50152090 9	Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	31	Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Canada	Registered	2018263	Jan-06- 2020	TMA1118 604	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
China	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Colombia	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	691638	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30

£	ç	3	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·ş·····	<i>}</i>	y
							Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31  Animal feed; living trees, namely,  Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed;  vegetable oils for animal feed.
Costa Rica	Registered	2020- 000130	Jan-09- 2020	291648	Oct-22-2020	01, 05, 29, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; and protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 29 Vegetable oils for food and animal feed.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; Living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); Cattle feed.
Egypt	Pending		Jan-06- 2020		Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
European Union Intellectual Property Office	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
India	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	4492541	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers. Class 05

						Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Indonesia	Registered	Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Israel	Registered	Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Japan	Registered	Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; dietary supplements; protein isolates dietary supplements; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.

	ş	ş	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·ş·····	3	ź
Kenya	Pending		Jan-06- 2020		Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Madrid Protocol (TM)	Registered	A0093009	Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Malaysia	Pending		Jan-06- 2020		Jan-06-2020	01	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.
Malaysia	Pending	TM202000 5788	Jan-06- 2020		Jan-06-2020	05	Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.
Malaysia	Pending		Jan-06- 2020		Jan-06-2020	30	Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.
Malaysia	Pending		Jan-06- 2020		Jan-06-2020	31	Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Mexico	Registered	2347670	Jan-06- 2020	2254699	Jun-03-2021	01	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.
Mexico	Registered	2347671	Jan-06- 2020	2254700	Jun-03-2021	05	Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.
Mexico	Registered	2347672	Jan-06- 2020	2254701	Jun-03-2021	30	Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.
Mexico	Registered	2347673	Jan-06- 2020	2254702	Jun-03-2021	31	Class 31

							Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
New Zealand	Registered	1143588	Jan-06- 2020	1143588	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Pakistan	Published	557626	Jan-09- 2020			01	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.
Pakistan	Published	557629	Jan-09- 2020			05	Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; and protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.
Pakistan	Registered	557627	Jan-09- 2020	557627	Jan-09-2020	29	Class 29 Vegetable oils for food and animal feed.
Pakistan	Registered	557625	Jan-09- 2020	557625	Jan-09-2020	30	Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.
Pakistan	Registered	557624	Jan-09- 2020	557624	Jan-09-2020	31	Class 31 Animal feed; Living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); Cattle feed.
Paraguay	Registered	1476/2020	Jan-09- 2020	514632	Dec-23-2020	01	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.
Paraguay	Registered	1475/2020	Jan-09- 2020	514631	Dec-23-2020	05	Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; and protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.
Paraguay	Registered	1474/2020	Jan-09- 2020	514630	Dec-23-2020	29	Class 29 Vegetable oils for food and animal feed.
Paraguay	Registered	1472/2020	Jan-09- 2020	514629	Dec-23-2020	30	Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.
Paraguay	Registered	1471/2020	Jan-09- 2020	514628	Dec-23-2020	31	Class 31 Animal feed; Living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); Cattle feed.

ξ	£	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·ş······	ş	·
Philippines	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Feb-03-2022	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed
Russian Federation	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Aug-18-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Sierra Leone	Pending		Jan-06- 2020		Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Taiwan	Registered	10900090 1	Jan-07- 2020	02096049	Oct-16-2020	01, 05, 29, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; fertilizers for agricultural use; natural fertilizers; organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates supplement powders; and protein isolates supplement powders; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 29 Vegetable oils for food.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour for food.

							Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia(millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Thailand	Pending	20011408 9	Jan-06- 2020		Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Turkey	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
Ukraine	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	1520909	<b>M</b> ar-15-2021	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
United Kingdom	No Action - Registered		Jan-06- 2020	UK008015 20909	Aug-11-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31

							Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
United Kingdom	Registered		Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.
United States of America	Applicatio n allowed	88/508000	Jul-10-2019			01, 05, 29, 30	Class 01 Protein concentrates in the nature of nutritional supplements for use as ingredients in the manufacture of food products, namely, proteins for use in the manufacture of food supplements; protein isolates in the nature of nutritional supplements for use as ingredients in the manufacture of food products, namely, proteins for use in the manufacture of food supplements.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates made from pongamia beans, namely, powdered nutritional supplement concentrate; protein isolates made from pongamia beans, namely, powdered nutritional supplement concentrate; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticide.  Class 29 Vegetable oils for food and animal feed.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.
United States of America	Registered	86/601899	Apr-17- 2015	5751507	May-14-2019	01, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 31 Animal feed; Living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); Cattle feed.
Uruguay	Opposed	511.024	Jan-09- 2020			01, 05, 29, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; and protein isolates; pesticides for

						agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 29  Vegetable oils for food and animal feed.  Class 30  Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31  Animal feed; Living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); Cattle feed
Vietnam	Registered	 Jan-06- 2020	1520909	Jan-06-2020	01, 05, 30, 31	Class 01 Fertilizers; Fertilizers for agricultural use; Natural fertilizers; Organic fertilizers.  Class 05 Protein supplement; protein concentrates; protein isolates; pesticides for agricultural use; fungicides; nematode pesticides.  Class 30 Pongamia bean flour as a food ingredient.  Class 31 Animal feed; living trees, namely, Pongamia (millettia pinnata); cattle feed; vegetable oils for animal feed.

# **PONOVA**

Mark/Serial Number/Registration Number/Listed Owner	Country	Class/Goods and Services	<u>Status</u>
PONOVA Serial No: 90/874,897 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	United States of America	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Published - Intent to Use App Date: 08/10/2021 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 4095496 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Argentina	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food	Published App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:

PONOVA Serial No: 272624 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Bangladesh	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food	Filed App Date: 02/10/2022 Reg Date: Response to Office Action Due: 06/26/2022
PONOVA Serial No: 2021001128 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Costa Rica	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31:	Published App Date: 02/09/2022 Reg Date:
		Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	
PONOVA Serial No: 2207186 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Paraguay	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food	Filed App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 111008232 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Taiwan	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/09/2022 Reg Date:

PONOVA Serial No: 533406 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Uruguay	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Published App Date: 02/14/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 4095497 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Argentina	Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans	Published App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 4095498 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Argentina	Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans	Published App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 4095499 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Argentina	Class 30: Pongamia bean flour	Published App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 4095500 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Argentina	Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans	Published App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 4095501 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Argentina	Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Published App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 272625 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Bangladesh	Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/10/2022 Reg Date:

PONOVA Serial No: 272626 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Bangladesh	Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/10/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 272627 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Bangladesh	Class 30: Pongamia bean flour	Filed App Date: 02/10/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 272628 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Bangladesh	Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/10/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 272629 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Bangladesh	Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/10/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 2207188 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Paraguay	Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 2207189 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Paraguay	Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 2207190 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Paraguay	Class 30: Pongamia bean flour	Filed App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: 2207192 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Paraguay	Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:

PONOVA Serial No: 2207194 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Paraguay	Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Filed App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: pending Reg. No: IR1653465 Terviva, Inc.	Madrid Protocol Australia Brazil Canada China Colombia Algeria Egypt European Union Indonesia Israel India Japan Kenya Mexico Malaysia New Zealand Philippines Pakistan Russian Federation See specific country below for current status.	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Registered App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date: 02/08/2022 Take Action: 09/30/2022 Renewal Due: 02/08/2032
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Algeria	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Australia	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Pending Protection App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:

		Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Brazil	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Canada	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	China	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31:	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
		Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	

PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Colombia	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Egypt	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	European Union	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Pending Protection App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	India	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Refusal Received App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date: Provisional Refusal Response Due: 06/19/2022

PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Indonesia	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Israel	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Japan	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:

PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Kenya	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Malaysia	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Mexico	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:

PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	New Zealand	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Pakistan	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Philippines	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:

PONOVA Serial No: IR1653465 Reg. No: Terviva, Inc.	Russian Federation	Class 01: Proteins made from pongamia beans for use in the manufacture of food Class 05: Protein, dietary, and nutritional supplements made from pongamia beans Class 29: Processed pongamia beans for food; edible oils made from pongamia beans; milk substitute made from pongamia beans Class 30: Pongamia bean flour Class 31: Animal feed made from pongamia beans Class 32: Protein-enriched beverages made from pongamia beans	Madrid Ext - Provisional Refusal Period App Date: 02/08/2022 Reg Date:
--	-----------------------	--	--

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

297756817.1 354271**-**002003

**RECORDED: 06/08/2022**